AMENDMENT OF S8OLICITATIONMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

% DATE
1172012 !
TOE ga%s . Y ADMIISTERE O WY (1 omer than Hem 8] “‘E-EE“L

CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSTION
DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES

4330 EAST WEST HWY

ROOM 817

BETHESDA MD 20814

§ NAWE ANG ADDRKGS OF CONTIMST UK (No., sk, inly. Sfate 04 21 Coon)

CHILDRENS HOSPRITAL ASSOCIATION THE
13123 BAST 16TH AVENUE
B010~FINANCE DEPARTMENT |

NOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

EEITEN 11}

Gl B B T8 FEE RO O CORTRACTIORGER M.
X |CPECuN=12~ %%
108, E ITEM 13
w i 02/21/2012
7. TS TYERTGRGY APPLIES YO ANEN SHENTE OF SOLRITATISNT
7] The sbove numbived salicitstion is Amenaed as kst forth In liem 14, The how sed Sate specified for recaipl of Ofiwes Clin sxtonasd.  [J)in net sasndog,
Olurs mwat acknowinage rgep! of Usis amandmant grior 16 1 Movr and Jute apeziting in the soicilaion o 41 smondad, by one of the following methods: (n) lly cmplaiing
Hoomw & s 15, Bnd raturning capios of the ) (b} By ladging rcalsl of Yys emandmen o sach copy of the oifer submited; e (&} By

Segaraia wiar or Lelegram WhiH inckides & felerence 1o the saliciel ti FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT T0 BE RECEIVED AY
THE PLACE DGBIGNATED FOX THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOH TO THE HDUR AND DATG GPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ilby
virus of ot Smandiant you desie [0 ehings #n offar airecdy submrted, Suoh change may be made by tslagram or lener, provided each telepram of lelter maken

1w (ha and this " andis prior 10 Ihe opaning hous 4Nz dats 3pachied.
V2 ACCOUNTING AND APFROPRINTION OATA {7 rediee) Net Increasa: $13,B64.00

See Schedule
13, THIE ITEM ONLY APPLIEE TO MODIMICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS. [T MODWIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS LESERIBED IN ITEM 14.

GHEORONG | o : F FTEM Vd ARE MADE IN ONTRACT
SHERRONE | 4 Wg&uzﬁ‘gﬁﬁ %m& IS3VED PURSUANT TO: (Spaciy ewhority) THE CHANGES BET FORTH IN ITEM THE C
€ AD WIED T ¥ THE AONIN HANGE: In paying

B eacnivon dor e SET PO A B 4 RS R T AT oR Y G PR ATYG R, CF S rueh ar crenamen payng e
T T SUPRLERIRRTAL AGREEMERY T8 ENTERED INTS FUNSURNT 70 AUTHORTTY U
T U OTRER [Xaecly e oF IodiAsalion and BUIRGHIy

X BILATERAL MODIFICATION, FAR 43,103(b)
K. INPORTANT:  Covimclor s o, Wmmwumanmm.uwnum __________J,_ ooples 1 the issutng offioe.
4, GERCRIPTIGN OF AMENGMENTAMODIFICATION [Grganizad by UGF awclion headings, inciuahng TURECE Mmacior whers At}

ouus Nunber; : .
HOSPITAL XDk: .

COR! Mark Edwards

Phone: 301-504~7510

Email: medwards@cpsc.gov

Modification § 0001 to contract CPIC~N-12-0100 is horeby issued to revise as follows:

1- The period of performance for the kase year is revised
from October 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012
to Qctobey 1, 2011 through June 30, 2012,

Continued ...
Ewummm lﬂ!wmw of the de ¢ d In tem BA or 1QA, 86 i d Ang in NG force end eftsct.

R amop memowmnmmwwb

/ / Y AOoris B. Kesslar
W'“ ORIGH 60, 168. D STATLS OF CA [T8C DATE BIONES

AL A 5 )
7> 4 226-/2. - 0671172011
pnw 1524070 / STAN W 30 (REV. 10-83)
wdion unueably . Prascribed by GBA
FAR (48 CFR) 53,249

<a'd 8EBD t0BS Tac SAd3~I8d0 8c:v1  Zraz-s2-mr



REFERENCE NO. QF DOCUMENT BENG CONTINUKD

°°"“"”“"°"3"557cpsc-u-xz—010010001

PAGE  OF

NAME QF OFFEROR OR CONTRAGTOR
CHILDRENS HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION THE

ITEM NO.
(A)

BUPPLIRS/BERVICEY
()

QUANTITY furaT
(- ()]

UNIT FRICE
(e

AMOUNT
(4]

0001

2 - Line item 0001- guantity iy decreased by
2,%00 from 12,600 te 10,100.

based on tha above, $7,075.00 will be tecbligated
from line item DOOL

3 - Line item 0002~ quontity is decressed by 500
from 1,900 to 1,400
based on the above, $580.00 will be decbligsted
from ling ditem 0002

Based on the foregolng, the total price of the
base period is revised from $36,988.00 by
$7,425,00 to a new tetal of §29,563.00.

4 - The pariod of performance for the rirse
eption period is revised

trom Octebar 1, 2012 through Septemder 30, 2013
to July 1, 2012 thzrough June 20, 2013.

- The period of performance for the second
aption period is revised

from Octeber 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014
to July 1, 2013 through June 30, 2014,

6= The inveicing inatructions as noted in the
statement of work are hereby deleted in their
antivety and replaced with the attached sevised
billing ingtructions dated May 31, 2012,

At this tvime the first option period is exercised
for the period beginning July )}, 2012 through
Juie 30, 2013 in accordance with FAR Clause
$2.217-9, Option to extend tha term of the
contract . Pricing is {n accordance with Line
fitems 0003 - QOU04, Axv this time incremental
funding is provided in the amount of 5231,283.00
for the parformance period of July 1, 2012
through December 3}, 2012. Addirional funding
will be provided via modification at & later data
when funding bacomes aveilable.

change Itam 0001 to raad as follows(amount shown
is the obligated amount):

BASE PERIOD -
OCTOBER 1, 2011 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2012

NOT TO EXCEED
REISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY
continued ...

~2500 |BA

2,83 «7,075.00

NEN YESNI1 184707

£8°d

BEE8 ¥Bs TBE

SQd3-08dO

OFTIINAL FORM 338 (A8)
Spuneen by CIEA
FAR (40 CPR) 35.010

62:v1  Ziag-se-ne



REFERENCE NO., OF OOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

CONTINUATION SHEET) oo 1 12-0100/0001

PAGE  OF
3 |«

NAME OF OPFEROR OR OONTRACTOR
CHILDRENS HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION THE

ITEM ND SUPPLIESISERVICES QUANTITY RINIY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(R) (B) () [0y (B) (8
REPGRTS IN AGCORDANCE W TRAE ATTA STATEMENT
OF WORK,
Accournting Info:
0l100A12RP5~-2012~11179CG0000-EXFMO04210-252E0
Funded: -§7,075%.00
Change Item 0002 to read as follows{amount shown
is the obligated amount):
0002 NOT TQ EXCEED -SOD,EA 0.70 -350.00
SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL STUDY REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE
WITH 'THE ATTACHED STATEMENT OF WORK.
Accountirg Info:
0100R12RPS~2012-11179C00000-EXFMOG4 310-252E0
Ffunded: ~$350.00
Change Item 0COJ to read as follows(amount shewn
is the obligated amounc):
FIRST QPTION PERIOD -~
JULY 1, 2012 TRROUGH JUNE 30, 2013
0003 NOT TO EXCEED 13230 (BA 2,83 20, 65%.00
NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY
REFORTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMENT
OF WORK,
Quantity: 7,300 § 52.83 = $20,659,00
Fully Funded Obligation Amount$37,440.90
Accounting Info:
0100A12DP3~2012~2117900000-EXFMO04310-25250
Tunded: $20,659.00
Chznge Item 0004 to read a» follows(amount shown
is the obligated amount):
0004 NOT TO EXCEED 1995 [EA 0.70 630.00
SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL STUDY REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE
WITR TRE ATTACRED STATEMENT OF WORK,
Quantity: 900 @ $0.70 = $630.00
Fully Funded Obligatiun Amount$l,3%6,50 .
Accounting Info!
0l00A120P8-2012-1117900000-EXEMQ04 31025280
Funded: $630.00
Chenge Item 0005 to read as follows(amount shawn
Continued ..,
HIN 764001, 529087 ORTIONAL FORM 834 (4.85
Sponeered by GRA
FAR (44 CFR) 53.110
Pa°d BERG PBS 1BE 54d3-08d0 62:¢1 2Ipe-se-1ne



REFERENCE NO, OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

cONﬂNUAﬂONﬁHEETCPSC_N,12‘01°0/°0°1

rAGZ OoF

-
——
o

NAME OF OFFERQR OR GONTRACTOR .
CHILDRENS HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION THE

ITEM NO.
(a)

SUPPLIES/GERVICES
{B)

GUANTITY JUNIT
€y o

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(E} 23]

0005

0006

i¥% the obligated amaunt):

SECOND OPTION PERIOD ~
JULY 1, 2013 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2014

HOT TQ EXCEED

NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY
REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMENT
OF WORK.,

Amount: $39%,314.,36(0Option Line ltem)

Accounting Info:
Ql00AL3DPS-2013-1217900000-EXFM004310~252E0
Funded: $0.00

Change Item 0006 to read as follows(amount shown
is the obligated amount):

NOT TO EXCEED

SUPPLEMENTAL/YSPECIAL STUDY REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMENT OF WORK.

Amount: $1,466.50(0Option Line Item)

Accounting Info:
0100A130PE~2013-1117300000~EXFM004310-252E0
Funded: $0.0¢

$1,466.50 (Bubisct to Availability of Funds)
$0.00 (Subject to Availability of Funds)

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONNDITIONS REMALN UNCHANGED
AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

13852 {EA

2095 jEA

0.70 0.00

NBN 7640011420007

S2°d

8500 #8s Tec

SAd3-3540

QAYIOHAL FURM 338 .08)
Soorwares bry GSA
FAR |48 CFR] 83,148

62:v1 2IBZ~-S2-Tr



Muy 31, 2013

A, BILLING INSTRUCTIONS

Pursuant to the Pronipt Payment Act (P.L. g7-177) and the Pr?mpt Payment Act‘
Amendments of 1988 (P.L. 100-496) all Fedéral agencies ere required to pay their bills
on titne, pay interest penalties whea payments ere niade late, and to tulfo discounts only
when payments are made within the discount petiod. To assure compliance with the Act,
vouchers and/or involces shall be submitted on any acceptable invoice form which meets
the oriteria listed below. Exemples of govemment vouchers that may be used are the
Public Vouchers for Purchase and Ssrvices Other Than Personal, SF 1034, and
Continuation Sheet, SF 1035, At a minimurn, each invoice shall include:

1. The name and address of the business concery (and separate remittance address, if
appliceble),

2. Do NOT include Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN) on invoices sent via e-mail,
3. Invoice date.

4, Invoice number,

8, The contract or purchase order number (see block 2 of OF347 and block 4 of SF1449
on page 1 of this order), or other authorization for delivery of goods of services,

6. Description, price and quantity of goods or services nctually delivered or rendered.
7, Shippling cost terms (if applicable). o
8, Payment terma,

9. Other substuntiating documentation or information as specified in the contract or
purchase order.

10, Name, title, phone number and malling address of responsible official to be notified
in the event of a deficieat invoice,

11, Contractors are encouraged w use CPSC Form 271 A(02/07) found in Appendix A,
A copy of the invoice should be submitted electronfeally via ¢-mail ty your NEISS
representative at CPSC by using the first inltial and last nama of the NEISS
representative @cape.gov (example: jdosi@iopse.gov). This is a courtesy copy for CPSC
record keeping only. .

S8 d Bfea ves 1es ‘ SQd3-05dD - 8e:pl  Eree-se-r



My 31,2012

ORIGINAL VOUCHERS/INVOICES FOR PAYMENT SHALL BE SENT TO:

U.8. Mall

CPSC Accounts Payable Branch, AMZ-160
PO Box 25710

Oklaboms City, Ok, 73125

FEDEX

CPSC Accounis Payable Branch, AMZ-160
6500 MacArthur Blvd.

Oklahoma City, Ok, 73169

OR

Via email to:

Invaices not submitted in accordance with the above stated minimum requirements will
not be processed for payment, Deficient lnvoices will be retumed to the vendor within

seven days or sooner. Standard forms 1034 snd 1035 will be furnished by CPSC upon

request of the contractor,

Inquirizs regarding payment should be divected to the Enterprise Service Center (ESC).
Office of Financial Operations, Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) In Oklahoma
_ City, 405-954-7467.

B. PAYMENT

Payment will be made 2 close a5 posaible to, but not later than, the 30™ day after receipt
of 8 proper invoice as defined in “Billing Instructions,” except as follows:

When a time discount is taken, payment will ba made as close as possible to, but not later
than, the discount date, Discounts will be taken whenaver economically justified,

Otherwise, late payments will include interest pennity payments, Inquiries regarding
payment should be directed to Brandon Strout ut 405-954-6602 or at the U.S. Mall and
Fedex addresses listed abave:

Complaints related to the late payment of an invoice should be directed to Eldona
Canterbury at the same address (above) or 405.954-5351.

Customer Service inquiries may be directed to Maggie Wade at MWade@opsc.gov.

ean

L8 °d 8288 pBS TOE SAd3-08d0 es:rl  gise-sZ-r



Subject: INVOICE FOR CONTRACT NO.

{4.5. Consumer Product Safety Commission

EPDS, Suite 604
4330 East West Highway
Bethesda, MD, 20814

Hospital Name: The Children’s Hospital Association of Denver

CPSC-N-12-0100

NARS Invoice NO. 9

Invoice Date 07/24/2012

Attention: CPSC Analyst: Omar Stokes

Phone number: 1-800-638-8095 Ext. 7652

Contractor Name and/or Polnt of Contact and

Mailing Address:

13123 E 16th Ave,
Aurora,CO 80045

Fax number: 1-800-809-0924

CONTACT PERSON: Kate Koeteeuw/ Kathy Bernal

PHONE NUMBER: 303-724-2567/303-724-2552

This involce is being submitted for Medical NEISS-related work performed during the month(s} of June/2012

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
1A. NEISS Surveillance cases 1,458 $ 2.83 $4.126.14
1B. Study cases
214 $ 070 $149.80
 + |
2. Monthy Telephone Charge
3. Other {explain)
4. Incentive bonus (if applicable)
5. Total amount of this voucher $4.275.94
EPDS INTERNAL USE ONLY

CPSCForm 271A (2/07)

Obligating Doc#t CPSC-N-12-0100

Funding FY: 2012

Date Rec'd EPDS

Partial [l Final 7]
Approval [T} Disapproval * []
Amount $4,275.94

Approving Officlals
Signature**

| FMFSINTERNALUSEONLY |

¥Reason for
Disapproval

Payment Due Date

**Approval certifies that funds are available

Voucher For National Electronic Injury Surveillance System Contracts



